

# Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

**Engineering, Designing & Construction** 

Date: 21-01-2025

To.

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India

Ltd.

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal -

700001

Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Cutting - Notice for Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Published Notice (Newspaper Cutting) on 21-01-2025 Financial Express in (English) and Jansatta in (Hindi) for Board of Directors Meeting of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 11th day of February, 2025.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com).

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Regards,

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

## AUTHORISED OFFICER, STATE BANK OF INDIA



Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of the registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government Northern Region, (Regional Director)
B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In The Matter of
CAUVERY BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LIMITED Having its Registered Office AT 119A/24, Happy Enclave Jagdish Colony, Main Bazar, Rohtak, Haryana-124001, India
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes in make application to

Happy Enclave Jagdish Colony, Malli Webs.
Rohtak, Haryana-124001, India
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that
the Company proposes to make application to
the Central Government under section 13 of the
Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of
alteration of the Memorandum of Association of
alteration of the Memorandum of Association of
the Company in terms of the special resolution
passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting
held on Friday, 20th Day of December, 2024 to
enable the company to change its Registered
Office from "State Of Haryana" to "NCT of Delhi".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected
by the proposed change of the registered office
of the Company may deliver either on the MCA21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor
complaint form or cause to be delivered or send
by registered post of his her objections supported
by an affidavits stating the nature of hish her
interest and grounds of opposition to the
Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing,
2nd Floor, Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CSO
Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen days
from the date of publication of this notice with a
copy of the applicant company at its registered
office at the address mentioned below:
Registered Office: 119A/24, Happy Enclave
Jagdish Colony, Main Bazar, Rohtak, Haryana124001, India

Jagdish Colony, Main 124001, India For Cauvery Builders and Contractors Pvt Ltd Sd/-

Gouri Shankar Hui (Director) DIN: 00293522 Place : Rohtak



#### AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 (CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654) Website: - www.acilnet.com, E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulations 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)
Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that
the meeting of the Board of Directors will be
held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 through held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 through physical / virtual/ video conferencing, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) with limited review report by the Statulory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 and other angenda ligne. if any other agenda items, if any.

Further in continuation of our intimation on closure of trading window on 27th December, 2024 and pursuant to the provisions of SEII (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for all designated persons with affect from for all designated persons with effect from January 01, 2025 till the completion of 48 hours after the declaration of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31.12.2024

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary Place: New Delhi Date: 20.01.2025

Pocket-1A Block-A7, Sector A1-4 Narela New Delhi-110040 (hereinafter referred to as "the Property! Secured Asset")" Hereby stands

Place: Delhi Date: 21-Jan-2025

Sd/- Authorised Office **IIFL Home Finance Limited** 

BIJENDER KUMAR SURESH KUMAR R/o Village Kasandi, Gohana, Sonipat, Haryana 131305 declare that name of mine and my daughter has been wrongly written as BIJENDER and ENJL respectively in my minor daughte namely ANGEL aged about 12 years in her Aadhaar card No. 2782 7531 1456 and as BIJENDER in my minor daughter namely ANGEL aged about 12 years in her birth certificate. The actual name of mine and my minor daughter are BIJENDER KUMAR and ANGEL respectively

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my client Ms. Monika Wo Sh. Anil Kumar is the absolute and sole owner of the troperty bearing No. 162-C in Block/Pecket DG-II on Second Floor, category-LIG (SFS) Vikas Puri, New Delhi-110018. Currently, Ms. Radhika Hans and Ms. Suntit Hans are the tenants in the said Property, who have no right to sale, alienate, mortgage and deal with the property. Any such activity by the tenants shall be void and at the risk and cost of the parties.

ANIL SHARMA ANIL SIL.
Advocate
Enrl. No. D-473/84 B-16, LGF, Jangpura Extn. New Delhi-110014

## PUBLIC NOTICE

I. Mamtu Sharma, aged 56 years, R/o H.No. C-29, Gali No.1, Shiv Vhar, Karawal Magar, Delhi-II0994, hereby declare that I disinherit, debar and disown ys on, Akshay Sharma and his wife Reena, from all my movable and mmovable properties, assets and any liquid-assets in my name or my deceased husbands. Due to misconduct done. This declaration is made under Affavit No. IN. DL-2052807463617X Dated 18 Jan 2025. I have no relationship with them and will not be responsible for their actions or dealings. This affidavit serves to protect myself and others from any future claims or concerns related to them.

D.K. SHARMA (Advocate) Chamber No.704, Block-G, arkardooma Courts, Delhi-110032

## PUBLIC NOTICE

My clients Sh. Jagdeep Kokcha and Smt. Pooja Kokcha Wło. Jagdeep Kokcha, both R/o. H. No. 17/141, Al, Gali No.5, Than Singh Nagar, Anand Parvat. Central Delhi. Delhi-110005 have no control over their son namely Vimal Kokcha and due to bad habits Vimal Kokcha and due to sad itabass towards my clients, therefore my clients debar/disown their son from their all movable and immovable properties and broken all the relations from him. If anybody deals with him in any mannet do so at his own risk and consequences.

Soham P. Verma Advocat Ch. No.66, Lawyers Block Saket Court Complex, New Delhi-110017

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

General Public is hereby informed that I Umesh Chandra Srivastava S/o Late Baidyanath Prasad Srivastava Resident of 301, Bhagwan Kunj apartment North S.K. Puri, Boaring Road, Patna 800013, Bihar, I am informing that I have lost the Original Demand Letter bearing no 54074 dated : 22.06.2006 Issued by Delhi Development Authority related to Flat NO 257 Ground Floor, Pocket 3, Group-1 Sector B4, Narela, Delhi.

waia Bagn,Azad-Market,Delhi-110006,have changed my name to Basir Idbal.

0040769602-7

I,Bharti Aggarwal,w/o-Nikunj Goel,R/o-10/13,Second Floor, Shanti Nagar, Delhi-110007,have changed my name to Bharti Goel, Permanently.

0040769588-7

I,Muhammad Obaidullah,S/o-MD Usman,R/o-F-115/1,Flat No-201, Second floor, Abul-Fazal Enclave-2, Shaheen Bagh, Jamia-Nagar, New-Delhi-110025,have changed my name to MD OBAIDULLAH, permanently.

0040769621-6

I,Mohd Sharafat Ali,S/o-Khalil Ahmad,R/o,M-11,Fourth Floor, Khalilullah Masjid, Batla House, Jamia-Nagar, Delhi-110025,have changed my name to Mohd. Sharafat Ahmed.

0040769602-6

I,Mohd Sahib,s/o-Khursheed Alam,R/o-Plot.No.180, Shahzada-Bagh Phase-2,Inderlok,Onkar-Nagar, Delhi-110035, have changed my name to Sahib Ansari, Permanently.

0040769588-8

I,Kapil s/o Satpal R/o Lokri(287) Po.Lokra, Pataudi, Dist Gurgaon, Haryana-122414, have changed my name to Kapil Nara, Permanently.

0040769588-6

I,KM Jyoti D/o-Premchandra-R/o A-724, Gali No.18, Mahavir-Enclave Part-2, Dwarka, Delhi-110059,have changed my name to Jyoti Saroj.

0040769602-10

I,JANITH RANA,S/O VIJAY PAL RANA,R/O-B-31,LAMBI GALI KHERA KALAN DELHI-110082,have changed my name to JANIT RANA, permanently.

0040769605-12

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an any advertisement in manner whatsoever.

तिथि : 20 जनवरी, 2025 स्थान : गुरुग्राम



#### अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः प्लॉट नंबर ए-177, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-।, नई दिल्ली-110020 (सीआईएन: L45101DL1979PLC009654)

वेबसाइटः www.acilnet.com, ई- भेल: cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

**सूचना** सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन 2015 के विनियम 29 के अनुसार, यह सूचना दी जाती है कि निदेशक मंडल बैठक मंगलवार, 11 फरवरी, 2025 को भौतिक/आमासी/वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग के माध्यम से आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ 31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) और अन्य एजेंडा आइटम, यदि कोई हो, पर विचार किया जाएगा और उन्हें रिकॉर्ड में लिया जाएगा।

इसके अलावा 27 दिसंबर, 2024 को ट्रेडिंग विंडो बंद करने की हमारी सूचना के क्रम में और सेबी (अंदरूनी व्यापार का निषेध) विनियम, 2015 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों में डीलिंग के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो 01 जनवरी, 2025 से 31.12.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए कंपनी के गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के 48 घंटे पूरे होने तक सभी नामित व्यक्तियों के लिए बंद रहेगी। अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड के लिए

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 20.01.2025

हस्ताक्षरित / (विपिन कुमार तिवारी) कंपनी सचिव

CIN: L26101HP1981PLC004430,

Particulars

Income
Gross Sales
Other operating income
Revenues from Operation (Net) (1+2)
Other Income
Total income from operations (Net) (1+2)
Net Profit for the period ( before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items) (3-4)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items). Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional flams and /or extraordinary items). Total Comprehensive Income (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax) and other examples of the comprehensive income (after tax) (2)
Earnings per share (Face Value of Re. 1 each)\*
Other Equity
Earnings per share (Face Value of Re. 1)

Basic & Diluted ( (in Rs)

otes:
The financial results of the Company have I Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Com The financial results of the Company for the que www.jaimataglass.com and Bombay Stock Exc The Chief Financial Officer has certified that the fin crinisleading statement of figures and do not omit. The Board of the Company is exploring and ebeen prepared on a going coprem basis.
The above results for the quarter and nine moor of Directors at its meeting held on January 20, 2. In limited review by the statulory auditor of the Chief Indied Preview of the Previous period have been results for the previous period have been results.

Place : New Delhi

## newgen

## tal Transformation Platforn

cloud-based platform for every enterprise hlights - Q3 FY'25 v/s Q3 FY'24

**Profit after Tax** ₹89 Cr 30% YoY growth **New Logos** 15

## व नौमाही के लिये समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

	समेकित (राशि रू लाख में)				
	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही	
t t	31 दिसम्बर, 2024 - (अनकेक्षित)	30 सितम्बर 2024 (अनकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2023 ' (अनंकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
	38,111.26	36,115.75	32,365.27	1,05,698.94	86,856.06
N N	10,663.07	9,257.55	7,998.57	26,069.67	17,519.96
9	10,663.07	9,257.55	7,998.57	26,069.67	17,519.96
	8,900.17	7,033.17	6,834.99	20,690.32	14,633.78
	8,887.61	7,285.19	6,956.62	20,852.05	14,732.70
	13,995.54	13,992.42	6,986.65	13,995.54	6,986.65
	1,08,373.58	1,08,373.58	91,287.52	1,08,373.58	91,287.52
		1000	<b>《</b> ( ) ( )	w. The second	
	6.36 6.16	5.03 4.87	4.90 4.73	14.79 14.31	10.50 10.21

## **ONE 97 COMMUNICA**

Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh, In

Tel: +91 120 4770770; E-mail: compliance.officer@paytm-

CIN: L72200DL2000PLC10898 जनवरी 2025 को आयोजित लेखापरीक्षा समिति की बैठक में समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 20 जनवरी 2025 को आयोजित अपनी Registered Office: First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Plac कंपनी के एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणानों को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक Tel: +91 11 2628 0280; Website: www.p ने मास्तीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (संबी) द्वारा जारी दिशानिर्देशों का लागू सीमा तक अनुपालन किया है।

Corporate Office: Paytm Corporate Office, One Skymark, Tow एवं समेकित परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है । इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर लेखापरीक्षकों की समीक्षा रिपोर्ट में कोई टिप्पणी नहीं है।

(राशि रू लाख में)

समाप्त विमाही		समाप्त नौमाही		
सेतम्बर 2024 अनंकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर 2023 (अनंकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर 2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर 2024 (अनंकेक्षित)	
127.48	29,887.74	96,038.50	78,643.85	
677.87	7,552.53	24,075.22	16,080.25	
586.71	6,528.50	19,195.44	13,610.67	

for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2म स वितीय वर्ष के लिए 4.00 रुपये प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (1:1 के बोनस इश्यू के बाद विस्तारित पूंजी आधार पर प्रत्येक 10 रुपये के अंकित

for the quarter and nine months ended becentile 31, जान बैठक में शेयरघारक द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया। लाभाश का भुगतान 2 अगस्त 2024 का कपना गया। ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Command approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in के अनुसार, पोस्टल बैलेट के माध्यम से, कैंपनी ने 13 जनवरी 2024 को कंपनी के पात्र सदस्यों को 10 रुपये प्रति शेयर (पूरी तरह से विद्या के परिणामस्वरूप, 7,006.94 लाख रुपये से बढ़कर 1403.88 लाख रुपये हो गए। चुकता पूंजी में उपयोक्त वृद्धि के हो और नौमाही के लिए समायोजित की गई है।

मों का पूरा प्रारूप बीएसई एवं एनएसई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट क्रमशः www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com और site%20files/IR/FinancialResults20012025-pdf पर उपलब्ध हैं और इन्हें नीचे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड़ को स्कैन करके भी देखा जा

### Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Results for the quarter and nine months end

The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Re-

The full format of Financial Results is available on the wel 5 अक्टूबर 2024 को न्यूजेन ईएसओपी स्कीम 2022 के तहत अपने कर्मचारियों को 5,30,100 ऑप्शन प्रदान किए हैं। of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseii करने के लिए जहां भी आवश्यक हुआ पुनः समूहित / पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है जिन्हें इन वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए महत्वपूर्ण नहीं माना जाता है। com and also on the Company's website at https://paytm. s के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेजों के पास दाखिल 31 दिसम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत document/ir/financial-results/Financial-Results\_Q3-FY25\_Pa pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Place: Noida Date: January 20, 2025



मंडल के लिये और उसकी ओर से हस्ता/-दिवाकर निगम अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन: 00263222